

पावर ग्रिड कॉरपोरेशान ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उद्यम) POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

REGD A/D

संदर्भ संख्या/ Ref No: NESH/ED/RTI/ 763

दिनांक/ Date: 11.02.2022

BEFORE THE APPELLATE AUTHORITY (Under the Right to Information Act'2005) POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED NORTH EASTERN REGION TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

In the matter of Appeal under the Right to Information Act'2005

And

Vs

Central Public Information Officer, NERTS, Shillong (CPIO)

.....Respondent

ORDER

- 1. The appellant in her appeal dtd. 21.01.2022 has stated that she had submitted an RTI application on 25.11.2021 to POWERGRID, Dimapur but information has not been provided.
- 2. On perusal, it is found that the said RTI application was not received at CPIO, NERTS's office.
- 3. In consideration of the Appeal, the CPIO, NERTS, Shillong is advised to provide the relevant information as requested by the appellant within the ambit of RTI Act'2005, within a period of 15 (fifteen) days.
- 4. With the above the appeal is disposed off accordingly.
- 5. The address of the 2nd Appellate Authority is mentioned hereunder for your information: The Central Information Commission, CIC Bhawan, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi-110067.
- 5. द्वितीय अपीलीय प्राधिकारी का पता आपकी जानकारी के लिए यहां दिया गया है: केंद्रीय सूचना आयोग, बाबा गैंग नाथ मार्ग, मृनिरका, नई दिल्ली -110067

कृपया इस पत्र की प्राप्ति की सूचना दें। आपको धन्यवाद,

दिनांक: 11.02.20220 जगह: शिलांग

आर के त्यांगी

कार्यकारी निदेशक & (अपीलीय प्राधिकरण)

Copy: 1. CPIO, POWERGRID, NERTS, Shillong - For compliance

Copy (NIO): DGM (Vig.), Guwahati.



पावर ग्रिड कॉरपोरेशान ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

SPEED POST

Ref No: NESH/PESM/RTI/1117/201

To.

Smt. Mezhulhousieno Nakhro, Advocate's Chamber, Signal Angami village, Auto stand junction, Dimapur-797113, Nagaland. Date: 14.02.2022

Sub: Your RTI Applications dated 25.11.2021 & appeal dtd. 21.01.2022 received at CPIO office on 28.01.2022.

Madam,

- 1.0 This has reference to your RTI application dated 25.11.2021 & appeal dtd. 21.01.2022 under RTI Act, 2005 received at CPIO office on 28.01.2022.
- 2.0 As advised vide Order of Appellate Authority vide. NESH/ED/RTI/763, dtd. 11.02.2022, the RTI information pertaining to your query regarding are given below:

Sl. No.	Query	Information
a.	A copy of the official registered MoU/Agreement entered into between Mr. Late Dicliezhu Angami	As per Section 8(j) of RTI Act 2005, information which
	(Sote), the landlord of the present Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd. and NEEPCO Ltd.	relates to personal information the disclosure of which has no
b.	A copy of all the record agreement details including any conditions available with the concerned Corporation entered into between Mr. Late Dieliezhu Angami and NEEPCO Ltd. / Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd. or State of Nagaland relating to the selling/leasing out/utilization of the present area of land being used by the Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd.	relationship to any public activity or interest, or which would cause unwarranted invasion of the privacy of the individual.

3.0 First Appeal, if any, against the reply of CPIO may be made to the first Appellate Authority within 30 days of the receipt of the reply of CPIO. Details of Appellate Authority of Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, NERTS, under RTI Act, 2005 is as below:

Sh. R. K. Tyagi, ED (NERTS)

POWERGRID, Dongtich, Lower Nongrah,

Lapalang, Shillong - 793006, Meghalaya.

0364-2536371, tyagir@powergridindia.com

आपको धन्यवाद.

भवदीय.

(Å L SYNGKON) Sr. DGM & CPIO 0364-2536439,

nerts rti@powergrid.co.in

Copy: Appellate Authority & ED, NERTS, POWERGRID, Shillong